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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4306/0907

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Levine Leichtman Capital 04/04/2014 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
Partners IV, L.P. DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Luminator Holding L.P.

Street Address: 1200 East Plano Pkwy

City: Plano

State/Country: TEXAS

Postal Code: 75074

Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |3043861 SKYTHEATER

Registration Number: |3043860 SKYMOTION

Registration Number: | 1764093 LUMINATOR ©

Registration Number: |1603514 MATRIX: MAX §

Registration Number: | 1604429 GTI A

Serial Number: 85063469 LCD:MAX =4
n

b

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37869-193 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE: /Renee M. Prescan/
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DATE SIGNED: 05/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Luminator Trademark Release (Executed)#page.tif
source=Luminator Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif
source=Luminator Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0841




Execution Copy

TERMINATION AND RELEASE
OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST
(“Release”), dated as of April 4, 2014 by LEVINE LEICHTMAN CAPITAL PARTNERS 1V,
L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the “Secured Party”) in favor of Luminator Holding L.P.,
a Delaware limited partnership (the “Grantor™).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2010
(as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“Security Agreement”), made by the Grantor, the Secured Party, and the other parties thereto in
favor of the Administrative Agent, a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Secured
Party in the Grantor’s Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the “Agreement”),
dated as of October 29, 2010, made by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party, by reference to
the Security Agreement, confirmed their pledge and grant of a security interest to the Secured
Party specifically in its Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on
Schedule A hereto (the “Collateral”);

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and
to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Collateral, including the
Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark
Office on 10/29/2010 at Reel/Frame: 4306/0907; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges
fully its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the
Collateral, including the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and reassigns and
transfers to the Grantor all right, title and interest that the Secured Party may have in the
Collateral, and terminates the Agreement. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor, or
the Grantor’s authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office.
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IN WETNESS WHEREOF, the Scoured Party has excouted this Release, to take effect as of the
daie firstset forth above.

LEVINE LEICHTMAN CARITAL PARTNERS INC,

BLCF radumark Release]
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Schedule A

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Owner

Jurisdiction

App. No.
Filing Date

Reg. No.
Reg. Date

Word Mark

Classes

Luminator

Holding, L.P.

United States

76610806
2004-09-10

3043861
2006-01-17

SKYTHEATER

009

Luminator

Holding, L.P.

United States

76610805
2004-09-10

3043860
2006-01-17

SKYMOTION

009

Luminator

Holding, L.P.

United States

74111557
1990-11-01

1764093
1993-04-13

LUMINATOR

009,011

Luminator

Holding, L.P.

United States

73823594
1989-09-05

1603514
1990-06-26

MATRIX:MAX

009

Luminator

Holding, L.P.

United States

73817100
1989-08-04

1604429
1990-07-03

GTI

009

Luminator

Holding, L.P.

United States

85063469
2010-06-15

LCD:MAX

009

Trade Names

Luminator

Common Law Trademarks

Horizon
Spectrum

Gend

ODK4
ODK3+
ODK III

ODK 1

Vista
Intergrated Voice Systems, IVS
Intergrated Programing System (IPS)
Titan
MAX 3000
MAX 2000
Mega MAX
Mini Mega MAX
Quantum
Quantum
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